entitlement, discretionary program based on need, as determined by the MSBA, and any costs the 
Town incurs in connection with the feasibility study in excess of any grant approved by and 
received from the MSBA shall be the sole responsibility of the Town. 

VOTED. The Town of Milton appropriated the amount of one million five hundred thousand 
dollars ($1,500,000) for the purpose of paying costs of a feasibility study of an elementary or 
middle school project for the Cunningham School, 44 Edge Hill Road, Milton, MA 02186, 
including the payment of all costs incidental or related thereto, and for which the Town may be